
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Isabella Murphy     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             19:58  4:00  
    2    2 Alyssa Solberg      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:36  4:08  
    3    3 Tess Crosley        BISHOP KELLEY                 21:02  4:13  
    4    4 Carrington Buoy     COLLINSVILLE                  21:42  4:21  
    5    5 Jaylen Riley        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:18  4:28  
    6    6 Ariana Cruz         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:22  4:29  
    7    7 Asia Pybas          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:24  4:29  
    8    8 Ruth Ford           STILLWATER                    22:30  4:30  
    9    9 Mary Ziegler        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:36  4:31  
   10   10 Elise Rackley       STILLWATER                    22:42  4:33  
   11   11 Summer Taylor       COLLINSVILLE                  22:45  4:33  
   12   12 Kasey Rice          SHAWNEE                       22:53  4:35  
   13   13 Shelby Peck         BISHOP KELLEY                 23:14  4:39  
   14   14 Grace Gudgel        STILLWATER                    23:18  4:40  
   15   15 Jensen Miller       SHAWNEE                       23:25  4:41  
   16   16 Hailey Wilson       COLLINSVILLE                  23:37  4:44  
   17   17 Raegan Fiasco       BISHOP KELLEY                 23:41  4:45  
   18   18 Emma Young          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             23:47  4:46  
   19   19 Emily Ervin         BISHOP KELLEY                 23:57  4:48  
   20   20 Megan Holder        BISHOP KELLEY B               24:05  4:49  
   21   21 Emma Thomas         BISHOP KELLEY                 24:21  4:53  
   22   22 Stella Tegtmeier    STILLWATER                    24:21  4:53  
   23   23 Lauren Egleston     STILLWATER                    24:22  4:53  
   24   24 Mackenzie McDaniel  SHAWNEE                       24:29  4:54  
   25   25 Elise Duffy         BISHOP KELLEY B               24:33  4:55  
   26   26 Summer Johnson      SHAWNEE                       24:43  4:57  
   27   27 Claire O'Meilia     BISHOP KELLEY B               24:47  4:58  
   28   28 Jaqui Fernandez     BISHOP KELLEY B               25:01  5:01  
   29   29 Emily Palinkas      SHAWNEE                       25:11  5:03  
   30   30 Katherine Patz      BISHOP KELLEY B               25:11  5:03  
   31   31 Kea Bunjes          COLLINSVILLE                  25:12  5:03  
   32   32 Sur Aime            STILLWATER                    25:18  5:04  
   33   33 Zoe Vogel           COLLINSVILLE                  25:23  5:05  
   34   34 Erin Embrey         UNION                         25:26  5:05  
   35   35 Maggie Basso        BISHOP KELLEY B               25:35  5:07  
   36   36 Caroline Blevins    COLLINSVILLE                  25:38  5:08  
   37   37 Sara Crosley        BISHOP KELLEY                 25:44  5:09  
   38   38 Elizabeth Wedlake   COLLINSVILLE                  25:45  5:09  



   39   39 Michaela Thornburgh UNION                         25:49  5:10  
   40   40 Emily Embrey        UNION                         25:50  5:10  
   41   41 Victoria Autrey     UNION                         25:56  5:12  
   42   42 Maddi Duke          BISHOP KELLEY B               26:06  5:14  
   43   43 Angelique White     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             26:13  5:15  
   44   44 Mequell Guidry      UNION                         27:53  5:35  
   45   45 Kacie Lancaster     UNION                         27:55  5:35  
   46   46 Alex Cobb           UNION                         31:12  6:15  
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    21  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (  21:32  1:47:38   2:26) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Isabella Murphy         19:58 
  2      2  Alyssa Solberg          20:36 
  3      5  Jaylen Riley            22:18 
  4      6  Ariana Cruz             22:22 
  5      7  Asia Pybas              22:24 
  6   ( 18) Emma Young              23:47 
  7   ( 43) Angelique White         26:13 
 
  2.    61  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  22:54  1:54:30   2:55) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Tess Crosley            21:02 
  2      9  Mary Ziegler            22:36 
  3     13  Shelby Peck             23:14 
  4     17  Raegan Fiasco           23:41 
  5     19  Emily Ervin             23:57 
  6   ( 21) Emma Thomas             24:21 
  7   ( 37) Sara Crosley            25:44 
 
  3.    77  STILLWATER                    (  23:27  1:57:13   1:52) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Ruth Ford               22:30 
  2     10  Elise Rackley           22:42 
  3     14  Grace Gudgel            23:18 



  4     22  Stella Tegtmeier        24:21 
  5     23  Lauren Egleston         24:22 
  6   ( 32) Sur Aime                25:18 
 
  4.    95  COLLINSVILLE                  (  23:44  1:58:39   3:41) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Carrington Buoy         21:42 
  2     11  Summer Taylor           22:45 
  3     16  Hailey Wilson           23:37 
  4     31  Kea Bunjes              25:12 
  5     33  Zoe Vogel               25:23 
  6   ( 36) Caroline Blevins        25:38 
  7   ( 38) Elizabeth Wedlake       25:45 
 
  5.   106  SHAWNEE                       (  24:09  2:00:41   2:18) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Kasey Rice              22:53 
  2     15  Jensen Miller           23:25 
  3     24  Mackenzie McDaniel      24:29 
  4     26  Summer Johnson          24:43 
  5     29  Emily Palinkas          25:11 
 
  6.   130  BISHOP KELLEY B               (  24:44  2:03:37   1:06) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Megan Holder            24:05 
  2     25  Elise Duffy             24:33 
  3     27  Claire O'Meilia         24:47 
  4     28  Jaqui Fernandez         25:01 
  5     30  Katherine Patz          25:11 
  6   ( 35) Maggie Basso            25:35 
  7   ( 42) Maddi Duke              26:06 
 
  7.   198  UNION                         (  26:11  2:10:54   2:27) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Erin Embrey             25:26 
  2     39  Michaela Thornburgh     25:49 
  3     40  Emily Embrey            25:50 
  4     41  Victoria Autrey         25:56 
  5     44  Mequell Guidry          27:53 
  6   ( 45) Kacie Lancaster         27:55 
  7   ( 46) Alex Cobb               31:12 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 



Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kelly Fonk          BISHOP KELLEY                 25:10  5:02  
    2    2 Kelly Steichen      BISHOP KELLEY                 25:13  5:03  
    3    3 Grace Ritchie       BISHOP KELLEY                 25:42  5:09  
    4    4 Katie Chastain      BISHOP KELLEY                 25:49  5:10  
    5      Anna Dowhower       SHAWNEE                       25:51  5:11  
    6    5 Hannah Owens        BISHOP KELLEY                 25:51  5:11  
    7    6 Lilly Michael       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             25:55  5:11  
    8    7 Jade Crawford       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             26:00  5:12  
    9    8 Emily Grace Long    LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             26:02  5:13  
   10    9 Gabrielle Henry     BISHOP KELLEY                 26:12  5:15  
   11   10 Mary Gathright      BISHOP KELLEY                 26:29  5:18  
   12   11 Bella Sejera        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             26:39  5:20  
   13      Grace Coleman       COLLINSVILLE                  26:50  5:22  
   14      Kaitlyn Pixley      BISHOP KELLEY                 26:50  5:22  
   15      Dezzarai Nelson     COLLINSVILLE                  26:55  5:23  
   16      Reece Harrel        BISHOP KELLEY                 27:03  5:25  
   17      Allison Shildt      BISHOP KELLEY                 27:08  5:26  
   18   12 Madi Beall          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             27:10  5:26  
   19      Maris Susman        BISHOP KELLEY                 27:12  5:27  
   20      Lizzie Nieman       STILLWATER                    27:13  5:27  
   21   13 Hannah Anello       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             27:34  5:31  
   22      Maggie Sturm        BISHOP KELLEY                 27:52  5:35  
   23      Abby Nguyen         BISHOP KELLEY                 27:59  5:36  
   24      Diana Griffin       BISHOP KELLEY                 28:19  5:40  
   25      Stella Patterson    BISHOP KELLEY                 28:20  5:40  
   26      Abby Cutter         BISHOP KELLEY                 28:28  5:42  
   27   14 Karley Keeter       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             28:36  5:44  
   28      Lily Murray         BISHOP KELLEY                 28:41  5:45  
   29      Moreya Nero         WILL ROGERS                   28:47  5:46  
   30      Kelsey Griffin      BISHOP KELLEY                 29:06  5:50  
   31      Marina Bachman      BISHOP KELLEY                 29:13  5:51  
   32      Jordan Weldon       STILLWATER                    29:15  5:51  
   33      Elizah Smith        BISHOP KELLEY                 29:17  5:52  
   34   15 Camille Stutsman    UNION                         29:24  5:53  
   35   16 Raechel Melton      UNION                         29:28  5:54  
   36      Valerie Sharp       STILLWATER                    29:32  5:55  
   37      Sami Harp           COLLINSVILLE                  30:03  6:01  
   38   17 Sierra Lamon-Chesar UNION                         30:07  6:02  
   39      Sarah Rogers        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        30:38  6:08  



   40   18 Emily Creach        UNION                         31:00  6:12  
   41      Molly Grigsby       BISHOP KELLEY                 32:30  6:30  
   42      Claire Massaro      BISHOP KELLEY                 32:32  6:31  
   43      Hannah Matuszak     BISHOP KELLEY                 33:07  6:38  
   44   19 Reese Martin        UNION                         34:15  6:51  
   45      Abby Ralston        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             34:19  6:52  
   46   20 Chloe Waddington    UNION                         40:57  8:12  
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  25:33  2:07:45   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kelly Fonk              25:10 
  2      2  Kelly Steichen          25:13 
  3      3  Grace Ritchie           25:42 
  4      4  Katie Chastain          25:49 
  5      5  Hannah Owens            25:51 
  6   (  9) Gabrielle Henry         26:12 
  7   ( 10) Mary Gathright          26:29 
 
  2.    44  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (  26:22  2:11:46   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Lilly Michael           25:55 
  2      7  Jade Crawford           26:00 
  3      8  Emily Grace Long        26:02 
  4     11  Bella Sejera            26:39 
  5     12  Madi Beall              27:10 
  6   ( 13) Hannah Anello           27:34 
  7   ( 14) Karley Keeter           28:36 
 
  3.    85  UNION                         (  30:51  2:34:14   4:51) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Camille Stutsman        29:24 
  2     16  Raechel Melton          29:28 
  3     17  Sierra Lamon-Chesarek   30:07 
  4     18  Emily Creach            31:00 



  5     19  Reese Martin            34:15 
  6   ( 20) Chloe Waddington        40:57 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Luke Murphy         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             16:30  3:18  
    2    2 Vlad Munteanu       STILLWATER                    17:25  3:29  
    3    3 Preston Turner      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             17:48  3:34  
    4    4 Brock Sherwin       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             18:09  3:38  
    5    5 Ryan Evans          BISHOP KELLEY                 18:11  3:39  
    6    6 Sam Smith           UNION                         18:15  3:39  
    7    7 Harison Michael     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             18:18  3:40  
    8    8 Brice Koons         SHAWNEE                       18:19  3:40  
    9    9 James Stellfox      COLLINSVILLE                  18:19  3:40  
   10   10 Brett Zacharias     STILLWATER                    18:21  3:41  
   11   11 Matthew Budnick     COLLINSVILLE                  18:23  3:41  
   12   12 Deven Easton        UNION                         18:33  3:43  
   13   13 Clifford Littleton  SHAWNEE                       18:45  3:45  
   14   14 Wes Kinsey          STILLWATER                    18:50  3:46  
   15   15 Riley Barrett       UNION                         18:52  3:47  
   16   16 Josh Ward           BISHOP KELLEY                 18:53  3:47  
   17   17 Micah Herrmann      STILLWATER                    19:00  3:48  
   18   18 Kyle Henry          SHAWNEE                       19:03  3:49  
   19   19 Dylan Cook          UNION                         19:10  3:50  
   20   20 Manny Montanez      BISHOP KELLEY                 19:15  3:51  
   21   21 Connor McCaskey     UNION                         19:22  3:53  
   22   22 Clay Levell         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             19:23  3:53  
   23   23 Arturo Vallejo      UNION                         19:23  3:53  
   24   24 Devyn Lyon          COLLINSVILLE                  19:28  3:54  
   25   25 Nich Barone         BISHOP KELLEY                 19:29  3:54  
   26   26 Buddy Cahall        SHAWNEE                       19:30  3:54  
   27   27 Jacob Cahall        SHAWNEE                       19:34  3:55  
   28   28 Tarren Riley        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             19:40  3:56  
   29   29 Easton Davis        UNION                         19:44  3:57  
   30   30 Carson Been         BISHOP KELLEY B               19:44  3:57  
   31   31 Kasey Franklin      STILLWATER                    19:45  3:57  
   32   32 Matthew Williams    BISHOP KELLEY B               19:48  3:58  
   33   33 Clay Dominy         SHAWNEE                       19:49  3:58  
   34   34 Matthew Gibson      BISHOP KELLEY                 19:51  3:59  
   35   35 Nate Gibson         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             19:53  3:59  



   36   36 Andres Gonzalez     BISHOP KELLEY B               19:55  3:59  
   37   37 Colby Chamblin      SHAWNEE                       19:56  4:00  
   38   38 Tyler Franklin      STILLWATER                    20:01  4:01  
   39   39 Cooper Kenny        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:04  4:01  
   40   40 Kyle VanDeventer    STILLWATER                    20:18  4:04  
   41   41 Keane VanTrease     BISHOP KELLEY B               20:19  4:04  
   42   42 Cole Leonard        BISHOP KELLEY B               20:31  4:07  
   43   43 Chase Curtis        COLLINSVILLE                  20:31  4:07  
   44   44 Dutton Hughes       BISHOP KELLEY                 20:54  4:11  
   45   45 Ty Alexander        COLLINSVILLE                  21:08  4:14  
   46      Eduardo Aguirre-Pon WILL ROGERS                   21:24  4:17  
   47      Marcus Lyons        BISHOP KELLEY                 21:30  4:18  
   48   46 Levi Captain        COLLINSVILLE                  21:49  4:22  
   49   47 Brandon Mathes      COLLINSVILLE                  22:52  4:35  
   50      Taivon Dyer         WILL ROGERS                   23:03  4:37  
   51      Luis Alberto        WILL ROGERS                   29:56  6:00  
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    37  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (  18:02  1:30:08   2:53) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Luke Murphy                  16:30 
  2      3  Preston Turner               17:48 
  3      4  Brock Sherwin                18:09 
  4      7  Harison Michael              18:18 
  5     22  Clay Levell                  19:23 
  6   ( 28) Tarren Riley                 19:40 
  7   ( 35) Nate Gibson                  19:53 
 
  2.    73  UNION                         (  18:51  1:34:12   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Sam Smith                    18:15 
  2     12  Deven Easton                 18:33 
  3     15  Riley Barrett                18:52 
  4     19  Dylan Cook                   19:10 
  5     21  Connor McCaskey              19:22 
  6   ( 23) Arturo Vallejo               19:23 



  7   ( 29) Easton Davis                 19:44 
 
  3.    74  STILLWATER                    (  18:41  1:33:21   2:20) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Vlad Munteanu                17:25 
  2     10  Brett Zacharias              18:21 
  3     14  Wes Kinsey                   18:50 
  4     17  Micah Herrmann               19:00 
  5     31  Kasey Franklin               19:45 
  6   ( 38) Tyler Franklin               20:01 
  7   ( 40) Kyle VanDeventer             20:18 
 
  4.    92  SHAWNEE                       (  19:03  1:35:11   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Brice Koons                  18:19 
  2     13  Clifford Littleton           18:45 
  3     18  Kyle Henry                   19:03 
  4     26  Buddy Cahall                 19:30 
  5     27  Jacob Cahall                 19:34 
  6   ( 33) Clay Dominy                  19:49 
  7   ( 37) Colby Chamblin               19:56 
 
  5.   100  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  19:08  1:35:39   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Ryan Evans                   18:11 
  2     16  Josh Ward                    18:53 
  3     20  Manny Montanez               19:15 
  4     25  Nich Barone                  19:29 
  5     34  Matthew Gibson               19:51 
  6   ( 39) Cooper Kenny                 20:04 
  7   ( 44) Dutton Hughes                20:54 
 
 
  6.   132  COLLINSVILLE                  (  19:34  1:37:49   2:49) 
============================================ 
  1      9  James Stellfox               18:19 
  2     11  Matthew Budnick              18:23 
  3     24  Devyn Lyon                   19:28 
  4     43  Chase Curtis                 20:31 
  5     45  Ty Alexander                 21:08 
  6   ( 46) Levi Captain                 21:49 
  7   ( 47) Brandon Mathes               22:52 
 



  7.   181  BISHOP KELLEY B               (  20:04  1:40:17   0:47) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Carson Been                  19:44 
  2     32  Matthew Williams             19:48 
  3     36  Andres Gonzalez              19:55 
  4     41  Keane VanTrease              20:19 
  5     42  Cole Leonard                 20:31 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Zane Masri          STILLWATER                    19:35  3:55  
    2    2 Ethan Gonzalez      STILLWATER                    19:41  3:57  
    3    3 Ben Kinsey          STILLWATER                    19:42  3:57  
    4    4 Jonathan Coleman    MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        19:43  3:57  
    5    5 Seth McKee          MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        19:51  3:58  
    6    6 Chase Warner        UNION                         19:59  4:00  
    7    7 David Skinner-McAfe SHAWNEE                       20:13  4:03  
    8    8 Luke Dewan          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:25  4:05  
    9    9 Jon Beirsdorfer     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:26  4:06  
   10   10 Blake Moore         STILLWATER                    20:42  4:09  
   11   11 David Steichen      BISHOP KELLEY                 20:44  4:09  
   12   12 Nathan Yandian      UNION                         20:48  4:10  
   13   13 Hunter Garcia       UNION                         20:49  4:10  
   14   14 Cooper Musseman     UNION                         20:55  4:11  
   15   15 Gabe Klotz          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:55  4:11  
   16   16 Samuel Moore        SHAWNEE                       21:01  4:13  
   17   17 Zion Foley          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             21:06  4:14  
   18   18 Caden Luper         STILLWATER                    21:10  4:14  
   19   19 Jacob Lavicky       STILLWATER                    21:11  4:15  
   20   20 Nathan Sellers      COLLINSVILLE                  21:14  4:15  
   21   21 Will Jones          UNION                         21:17  4:16  
   22   22 Jack Lechtenberg    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:20  4:16  
   23   23 Hayden Wolford      STILLWATER                    21:24  4:17  
   24   24 David Coleman       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        21:32  4:19  
   25      Landon Moore        STILLWATER                    21:37  4:20  
   26   25 Rafael Serrano      BISHOP KELLEY                 21:37  4:20  
   27      Dillon Propst       STILLWATER                    21:38  4:20  
   28   26 Hunter Couch        BISHOP KELLEY                 21:40  4:20  
   29   27 Luke Lechtenberg    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:43  4:21  
   30   28 Elijah Pybas        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             21:46  4:22  



   31   29 Mitchell Johnson    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:49  4:22  
   32   30 Christian Wortham   UNION                         21:49  4:22  
   33   31 Luke Griffin        BISHOP KELLEY                 21:51  4:23  
   34   32 Connor Prag         UNION                         21:54  4:23  
   35      Tuli Mwarumba       STILLWATER                    21:57  4:24  
   36   33 Kolby Shadaram      SHAWNEE                       21:58  4:24  
   37      Drew Russell        STILLWATER                    22:01  4:25  
   38      Andrew Black        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:02  4:25  
   39      Ryan Godfrey        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:03  4:25  
   40   34 Dareus Blackshire   SHAWNEE                       22:04  4:25  
   41   35 Porter Rigby        COLLINSVILLE                  22:08  4:26  
   42   36 Brayden Little      COLLINSVILLE                  22:11  4:27  
   43      Segio Ponce-Juarez  WILL ROGERS                   22:11  4:27  
   44      Kevin Kaiser        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:12  4:27  
   45   37 Nathan Reisner      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        22:15  4:27  
   46      Robert Ebersole     STILLWATER                    22:16  4:28  
   47      Jason Nguyen        BISHOP KELLEY                 22:18  4:28  
   48      Dax Russell         STILLWATER                    22:19  4:28  
   49      Eddie Liechti       BISHOP KELLEY                 22:20  4:28  
   50   38 Anthony Ruppert     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:20  4:28  
   51      Brenden McPherson   UNION                         22:23  4:29  
   52      Shawn Beerans       UNION                         22:23  4:29  
   53      Matthew Sanderlin   BISHOP KELLEY                 22:26  4:30  
   54      Andrew Ragina       UNION                         22:31  4:31  
   55      Cristian Bachman    BISHOP KELLEY                 22:36  4:32  
   56      Max Rauner          BISHOP KELLEY                 22:46  4:34  
   57      Marco Lopez         WILL ROGERS                   22:47  4:34  
   58   39 Zane Harper         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:52  4:35  
   59      James Steichen      BISHOP KELLEY                 23:00  4:36  
   60      Cael Hunt           UNION                         23:03  4:37  
   61      Gasper Tsai         STILLWATER                    23:09  4:38  
   62      Gage Ashley         STILLWATER                    23:30  4:42  
   63   40 Kody Brownfield,    VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      23:35  4:43  
   64   41 Ilya Morrison       COLLINSVILLE                  23:38  4:44  
   65      Nic Musto           BISHOP KELLEY                 23:39  4:44  
   66      Augie Ralson        BISHOP KELLEY                 23:40  4:44  
   67      Nick Speer          STILLWATER                    23:44  4:45  
   68      Cruz Sanchez        BISHOP KELLEY                 23:56  4:48  
   69      Brayden Strickland  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             24:12  4:51  
   70      Dalton Hallum       BISHOP KELLEY                 24:18  4:52  
   71   42 Luke Wilkinson      SHAWNEE                       24:19  4:52  
   72      Darrel Thomas       BISHOP KELLEY                 24:19  4:52  
   73      Elliot Druten       UNION                         24:25  4:53  



   74   43 Kobe Wicklund,      VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      24:26  4:54  
   75      Gillen Ciali        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             24:27  4:54  
   76   44 Mang Trombing,      VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      24:30  4:54  
   77      Sam Hills           UNION                         24:30  4:54  
   78      Bradley Allen       UNION                         24:31  4:55  
   79   45 Evan Fujikawa,      VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      24:31  4:55  
   80      Camilo Gonzalez     BISHOP KELLEY                 24:37  4:56  
   81      Daniel Bryce        BISHOP KELLEY                 24:44  4:57  
   82      Blake Wagner        UNION                         24:52  4:59  
   83      Jaxon Garrison      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             25:18  5:04  
   84   46 Carlos Duarte,      VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      25:32  5:07  
   85      Jackson Coder       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             25:38  5:08  
   86   47 Jake Lawson         COLLINSVILLE                  25:42  5:09  
   87      Matthew Kosir       BISHOP KELLEY                 25:43  5:09  
   88   48 Jacob Martin        COLLINSVILLE                  25:51  5:11  
   89      Payton DeVine       BISHOP KELLEY                 25:57  5:12  
   90   49 Hunter Yonce        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        26:04  5:13  
   91      Omar Rodriquez      WILL ROGERS                   26:14  5:15  
   92      Josh Guirl          BISHOP KELLEY                 26:31  5:19  
   93      David Medlin        BISHOP KELLEY                 26:32  5:19  
   94      Deacon Herndon      BISHOP KELLEY                 26:32  5:19  
   95      Joseph Francis      STILLWATER                    27:01  5:25  
   96      Noah Tew            BISHOP KELLEY                 27:05  5:25  
   97      Tate Naumann        BISHOP KELLEY                 27:24  5:29  
   98      James Ngo           BISHOP KELLEY                 27:37  5:32  
   99      Micaheal Ashley     UNION                         28:09  5:38  
  100      Enriq De Asis       BISHOP KELLEY                 28:33  5:43  
  101   50 Davyd Korniichuk,   VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      28:42  5:45  
  102      Coby Good           STILLWATER                    29:28  5:54  
  103      Connor Hallock      BISHOP KELLEY                 29:37  5:56  
  104      Clark Driz          BISHOP KELLEY                 29:38  5:56  
  105      John Hornak         BISHOP KELLEY                 29:42  5:57  
  106   51 Austin Boatman      COLLINSVILLE                  29:43  5:57  
  107      Stephen Brennan     BISHOP KELLEY                 29:43  5:57  
  108      Jericho De Asis     BISHOP KELLEY                 29:48  5:58  
  109      Scott Harrison      BISHOP KELLEY                 30:03  6:01  
  110      David Lyons         BISHOP KELLEY                 30:26  6:06  
  111   52 Ezra Fryer,         VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      30:27  6:06  
  112      Nate Wolfe          STILLWATER                    30:38  6:08  
  113      Patrick Nguyen      BISHOP KELLEY                 30:46  6:10  
  114      Luke Lewis          BISHOP KELLEY                 30:48  6:10  
  115      Spencer Pearce      BISHOP KELLEY                 30:55  6:11  
  116      Garrett Cox         STILLWATER                    31:22  6:17  



  117      Harrison Tapper     BISHOP KELLEY                 31:41  6:20  
  118      Honglen Lu,         VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      33:30  6:42  
  119      Jackson Seguro,     VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      34:27  6:54  
  120      Moses Davis,        VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      34:39  6:56  
  121      Zihuan Gu,          VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      34:48  6:58  
  122      Jacob Bryan         UNION                         34:50  6:58  
  123      Garrett Taverner    BISHOP KELLEY                 36:30  7:18  
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016 * 5000 m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    34  STILLWATER                    (  20:10  1:40:50   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Zane Masri                   19:35 
  2      2  Ethan Gonzalez               19:41 
  3      3  Ben Kinsey                   19:42 
  4     10  Blake Moore                  20:42 
  5     18  Caden Luper                  21:10 
  6   ( 19) Jacob Lavicky                21:11 
  7   ( 23) Hayden Wolford               21:24 
 
  2.    66  UNION                         (  20:46  1:43:48   1:18) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Chase Warner                 19:59 
  2     12  Nathan Yandian               20:48 
  3     13  Hunter Garcia                20:49 
  4     14  Cooper Musseman              20:55 
  5     21  Will Jones                   21:17 
  6   ( 30) Christian Wortham            21:49 
  7   ( 32) Connor Prag                  21:54 
 
  3.    77  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (  20:56  1:44:38   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Luke Dewan                   20:25 
  2      9  Jon Beirsdorfer              20:26 
  3     15  Gabe Klotz                   20:55 
  4     17  Zion Foley                   21:06 
  5     28  Elijah Pybas                 21:46 



  6   ( 38) Anthony Ruppert              22:20 
  7   ( 39) Zane Harper                  22:52 
 
  4.   111  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  21:25  1:47:04   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1     11  David Steichen               20:44 
  2     22  Jack Lechtenberg             21:20 
  3     25  Rafael Serrano               21:37 
  4     26  Hunter Couch                 21:40 
  5     27  Luke Lechtenberg             21:43 
  6   ( 29) Mitchell Johnson             21:49 
  7   ( 31) Luke Griffin                 21:51 
 
  5.   119  MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        (  21:53  1:49:25   6:21) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Jonathan Coleman             19:43 
  2      5  Seth McKee                   19:51 
  3     24  David Coleman                21:32 
  4     37  Nathan Reisner               22:15 
  5     49  Hunter Yonce                 26:04 
 
  6.   132  SHAWNEE                       (  21:55  1:49:35   4:06) 
============================================ 
  1      7  David Skinner-McAfee         20:13 
  2     16  Samuel Moore                 21:01 
  3     33  Kolby Shadaram               21:58 
  4     34  Dareus Blackshire            22:04 
  5     42  Luke Wilkinson               24:19 
 
  7.   179  COLLINSVILLE                  (  22:59  1:54:53   4:28) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Nathan Sellers               21:14 
  2     35  Porter Rigby                 22:08 
  3     36  Brayden Little               22:11 
  4     41  Ilya Morrison                23:38 
  5     47  Jake Lawson                  25:42 
  6   ( 48) Jacob Martin                 25:51 
  7   ( 51) Austin Boatman               29:43 
 
  8.   218  VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      (  24:31  2:02:34   1:57) 
============================================ 
  1     40  Kody Brownfield,             23:35 
  2     43  Kobe Wicklund,               24:26 



  3     44  Mang Trombing,               24:30 
  4     45  Evan Fujikawa,               24:31 
  5     46  Carlos Duarte,               25:32 
  6   ( 50) Davyd Korniichuk,            28:42 
  7   ( 52) Ezra Fryer,                  30:27 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JrH Boys 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016, * 2 Miles 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      John Mark Steichen  MONTE CASSINO                 12:49  8:01  
    2      Lane Hutchens       UNATTACHED                    13:14  8:16  
    3      Jonah Shoop         MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        14:15  8:55  
    4    1 Brody Captain       COLLINSVILLE                  14:30  9:04  
    5    2 Bear Wedlake        COLLINSVILLE                  14:35  9:07  
    6    3 Derek Dewar         COLLINSVILLE                  15:15  9:32  
    7      Nathan Coleman      MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        15:40  9:48  
    8    4 Aaron Sheiver       COLLINSVILLE                  15:51  9:55  
    9    5 Tyler Montgomery    COLLINSVILLE                  15:56  9:58  
   10    6 Hayden Vanderwaredt COLLINSVILLE                  16:06 10:04  
   11      Clay Armour         ALL SAINTS                    16:21 10:13  
   12    7 Luke Boren          COLLINSVILLE                  16:58 10:37  
   13      Nate Pewthers       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        17:27 10:54  
   14      Ross Clay           MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        21:03 13:10  
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JrH Boys 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016, * 2 Miles 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  COLLINSVILLE                  (  15:14  1:16:07   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brody Captain          14:30 
  2      2  Bear Wedlake           14:35 
  3      3  Derek Dewar            15:15 
  4      4  Aaron Sheiver          15:51 
  5      5  Tyler Montgomery       15:56 
  6   (  6) Hayden Vanderwaredt    16:06 



  7   (  7) Luke Boren             16:58 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JrH Girls 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016, * The Collinsville and Cordell girls 
ran 2 miles. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Hannah Rogers       MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         8:19  5:12  
    2      Hannah Shoop        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN         8:22  5:14  
    3    1 Sarah Bell          COLLINSVILLE                  14:25  9:01  
    4      Emily Coffey        MINGO VALLEY CHRISTIAN        14:32  9:05  
    5    2 Alyson Scott        COLLINSVILLE                  14:43  9:12  
    6    3 Stormie Romero      COLLINSVILLE                  15:05  9:26  
    7    4 Allison Coons       COLLINSVILLE                  15:17  9:33  
    8    5 Audrey Scott        COLLINSVILLE                  15:44  9:50  
    9    6 Alexis Green        COLLINSVILLE                  15:49  9:53  
   10    7 Chloe Richardson    COLLINSVILLE                  17:13 10:46  
   11      Shelby Nance        CORDELL                       18:42 11:42  
   12      Catherine Pitts     COLLINSVILLE                  19:09 11:58  
   13      Megan Thetford      COLLINSVILLE                  20:03 12:32  
   14      Brooke Pendley      COLLINSVILLE                  20:08 12:35  
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL JrH Girls 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016, * The Collinsville and Cordell girls 
ran 2 miles. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  COLLINSVILLE                  (  15:03  1:15:14   1:19) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Sarah Bell             14:25 
  2      2  Alyson Scott           14:43 
  3      3  Stormie Romero         15:05 
  4      4  Allison Coons          15:17 
  5      5  Audrey Scott           15:44 
  6   (  6) Alexis Green           15:49 
  7   (  7) Chloe Richardson       17:13 
 



Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL Elementary Boys 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 17, 2016, * 1 Mile 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Will VanTrease      Jenks                         7:39  7:39 


